	0524727	21CT	119+	bAS	SB,	545		
A D M	OBTS Mumber	ARR	EST / NOTIC	E TO APPE	EAR /		est for Warrant 1	JUVENILE
, K	0500400 De	r Name Iray Beach Police Dep	artment		Agency Repor	rt Number (N.T.A.'s only)		
ST	Check as many 2. Traffic Folony	☐ 3. Mindomesnor	5. Ordinance 6. Other			If Wespon Scized Enter Type Has	ndoun	Multiple Closesson 1
Ā	Leastine of Arrest (Including Name of Business) 3900 WATLANTIC AVE				et (Busines Name, Ad ATLANTIC	ldress)	BEACH, FL 3344	5
0 %	Date of Arrest Time of Arrest 07/19/2021 04:49	Booking Data 07/19/2021	Booking Time 07:07	Jail Date	9/2021	Joli Time L	CONTROL OF Vehicle WESTWAY TOWN	
	Name (Last, First, Middle) COLPITTS, STEVEN HAMILTO	ON .	Ali	as:		tame, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc	.)	
L	Race W - White I - American Indian B - Black O - Oriental/Asian W M	08/01/1969	feight Wo	205 B	ye Color HAZEL	Hair Color GRAY OR	Complexion FAIR	Build LARGE
E	Scare, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Peatures (Location, Type,	, Description)		М	ferital Status Religion S NO	T INDICA	Indication of: Alcohol Influence Yes Drug Influence	
E N D	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) 105 TROPIC ISLE DR 22D, DEI	(CN) LRAY BEACH, FL 3348	(State) 93	(Zip)	Ph	(561) 271-782	Residence Type:	. 1
A N T	Permanent Address (Street, Apr. Number) 105 TROPIC ISLE DR 22D, DEI	(Chr) LRAY BEACH, FL 3348	(State) 83	(Zip)	Ph		Address Source	
	Business Address (Name, Street) CCA TECHOLOGIES, BOCA R.		(State)	(Zip)	Ph		Occupation It Har	dware
	C413788692810 / FL		NS Number		Place of Birth (City, S ARLINGT)		Citizonahip US	
0.6			R	AGE SEX	Date of Blith		1 Arrested 3. Felony 2. At Large 4. Mindene	5. Jevenic
E	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			ace Sex	Date of Blets		1. Arrested 3. Felony 2. At Large 4. Mindone	5. Juvenile
J U	Perent Other:	Name (Last, Fi					Residence Pho	nc .
V E K	Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	(24	p)		Business Phon	
l L B	Notified by: (Name)			Deta	Time	JUVENILE DISPOS 1. Handled/Pro Desartment	count within 2. TOT JAC	
	Released To: (Name)	Relationship		Deta	Time			
	The above address was provided by The child and/or parent was told to keep	the Juvenile Court Clerk's O	endant's parents. Office		School Attende	4		Grade
	(Phone 355-2526) informed of any chang ☐ Yes, by:	ge of address.		Property Crime? Yes 🔯	Description of I		E/IRRIGATION	Value of Preparty \$10.000
٥	Dring Activity S. S.E. R. Senuggio G. K. N. N/A B. July D. January P. Possess T. Trafit. E. Use	Distribute - Produco/ Cultivate	2. Other	Drug Type - N. N/A - A. Amphetamia	D. Barbeturzate C. Lutchist C. E. Heroin	H. Halluciaogen M. Marijuana O. Opium/Deriv,	P. Pamphernalis/ U. Unkno Equipmers Z. Other S. Synthetic	ma
Ç H	Charge Description DUI-DAMAGE TO PERSON/PRO	OPERTY	\overrightarrow{A}			Statute Violation Number	Tokasa a	ORD #
A C	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit N		Counts Domestic Viole		Capias Number	316.193(3)(C)(1) Bond	
CH	Charge Description	21-0080/8	I DY 🗷	N .		Statute Violation Number	Violation of	ORD #
ARG	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Officery f	Counts Domestic Viole		Capins Member	<u> </u>	Bond	
c H	Charge Description		D	N 1		Statute Violation Number	Violation of	ORD #
î.	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Officer #	Counts Domestic Viole		Capins Number	L	Bond	
†	Health / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant			Any knowie	edge of the following:	☐ Mental ☐ Esca	pe Risk	iorenéties 🔲 Injuries
7		ed to Parent/Guardian X T.O.T. (County Mental Health	County Inil PROPER	Explain: TY - Received By	Relea	ued By	Released To	
	Transported By	·	Date Tran	sported Tizz	or Transported Other	•	<u> </u>	
:	INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory a			Court, Room)	00 W Atlantic	· Ave Delegy Re	ach El 3344	292
but must comply with instructions on Page 2.							C_ #200	
5	I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED LUNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD THE							
	FOR MY ARREST SHULL BEATSOND AVAILABLE AVAILAB							
	Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent/Quatotilan)	erin gir ele t			Date Signed	LISO BELLEVIEW	
֓֞֝֟֝֟֝֟֝֟֝֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֟֟ ֞֓֞֞֞֞֞֞֞֞֞֞֓֞֞֞֞֓֓֞֞֞֞֓֓֞֞֓֓֞	HOLD for Other Agency	Salaman	7	< //	94 New V	erification (Printed by Arres		ငှာ 🕌
	Denterous Recipied Arment	Name of Arresting Office HERNANDE		\sim	1D.0 (PRID	m	<u> </u>	☐ Trace
	17707	Transporting Officer E. HERNAN		I.D. #	Agency	s here if subject signed with	-moariais	1 0 1
_							SUAIVINE	

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

	ON THE	19th	_DAY OF	July	, 2021	AT	0409	HRS,
IN THE	CITY OF _		elray Beach	, COU	NTY OF PA	ALM BE	ACH, ST	ATE OF FLORIDA,
SUBJECT:	STEVE	N HAM	ILTON COLPITT	s	CASE NUN	MBER: _		21-008678
AGENCY: _	DELF	RAY BE	ACH POLICE	AR	RESTING	OFFICE	રઃ	E. HERNANDEZ
			DED	CONAL	CONTACT			
DRIVING PAT WHEEL OF VE		J AL PH					ATEMEN	IS PUTTING DEF BEHIND
approximately 040	9 hours. Ofc. Gr While speaking	een advis	ed that the vehicle was o	occupied by a	white male seate	d in the drive	rs seat, later	Ave in the 3900 block at identified as Steven Colpitts by poluxo and was driving back
OBSERVATIO	•							
			outside of his vehicle sp worse as time passed.					ad droopy, bloodshot, glassy accident.
•								
					1 7			
DRIVERS STA	TEMENTS:							
roadway. Colpitts driving his vehicle	stated that he did at the time of the	d not have accident.	any drinks and in fact d	loes not drink. takes medical	In addition to bei ion for diabetes,	ng found in th	e driver's se	t explain how his vehicle left the at, Colpitts stated that he was esterol and sleeping medications
ODORS:	odor of an alcoh	olic bever	age coming from Colpitt.					
		. }	GENEF	RAL OBS	ERVATIO	NS		
SPEECH: Slume								
_			oud, upset and profane				······································	
_			nts, and black sandals		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
MEDICALIOT		il Citation is						
STATE OF ELORID COUNTY BATT	BEAGH		1194					E HEDNANDEZ
			IRMED AND SUBSCRIBED BE			July	_, 20 <u>21</u> BY	E. HERNANDEZ
WHO IS PERSONALLY	KNOWN TO ME AN	D/OR PRODU	ICED IDENTIFICATION. TYP	E OF IDENTIFICA	TION PRODUCED			
NOTARY PUBLIC, CLE	RK OF COURT, OFF	CER (FSS)	7.10)	Town Confession	See			
		1			Notary Publi Commissi	I L. O'NEAL c - State of Fic on # GG 97208 pires Jun 25,	0	

SUBJECT:	STEVEN HA	MILTON COLPI	ттѕ	CASE #:	21-0	008678
			ROADSIDE	TASKS		
HORIZONTAL	GAZE NYSTA	GMUS: ⁶ OF 6				
	OF SMOOTH PURSUIT		X	RT EYE - LACK O	f SMOOTH PURSUIT	
LT EYE - DISTIN	NCT & SUSTAINED NY	STAGMUS AT MAX DE	VIATION	RT EYE - DISTING	T & SUSTAINED NYSTAGN	ius at max deviation
LT EYE - ONSET	OF NYSTAGMUS PR	OR TO 45 DEGREES		RT EYE - ONSET	OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO	45 DEGREES
OTHER OBSER	VATIONS:					
on the stimulus durin	ng this task. This tas	k was ended premature	sly due to Colpitts in	nability to follow dire	d difficulty keeping his hea dions and keep his gaze o ion was observed in both e	d still and maintaining his focus in the stimulus. Though lyes.
WALK & TURN	N: ⁶ OF 8					
out of the position m	ultiple times. Colpitt	ised that he understood s stopped walking befor id had to raise his arms	re the turn to ask h	ow to proceed. Colp	otts missed heel-to-toe ste	the instruction phase and moved ps several times during this task.
ONE LEG STA	ND: ⁴ OF 4			C.Y.		
				,		
Colpitts had to be r	all instruction and ad reminded to keep his	vised that he understoo eyes closed during this one time during this ta	s task and missed to	is task. Colpitts did ouching finger to not	not return his arms to the s se multiple times. Colpitts	ide until given the next prompt. did not use the wrong hand, but
ROMBERG AL	PHABET: 3 O	F 4				
whom potting into the	he position for this ta	sk Coloitts swaved wh	nile standing during	this task and began	his balance and needed to having errors in his alphal he letter "K" from the alpha	to take steps to keep from falling bet before singing "LMNOP". abet.
>						
BREATH TEST	T RESULTS:	1) 0.000	2) 0.000	3)	4)	
	RESTING OFFICER) MENT WAS SWORN TO O	1194 R AFFIRMED AND SUBSCRI			July, 20_21 BY	E. HERNANDEZ
S.	KNOWN TO ME AND/OR I	PRODUCED IDENTIFICATION PSS (17.10)	N. TYPE OF IDENTIFIC	SHARI L. Notary Public - S	O'NEAL D	
				Commission # My Comm. Expire onded through Nation	GG 972080 es Jun 25, 2024	

D.U.I. WITNESS LIST

21-008678 CASE #: E. HERNANDEZ ARRESTING OFFICER:_ ADDRESS: 300 W Atlantic Ave, Delray Beach, FL 561243-7800 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): (WORK): CAN TESTIFY TO: DUI Investigation NAME: Ofc. T. Green ADDRESS: 300 W Atlantic Ave, Delray Beach, FL 561-243-7800 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):_ (WORK):_ CAN TESTIFY TO: Suspect behind the wheel NAME: ADDRESS: (WORK): PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS: (WORK): PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):_ CAN TESTIFY TO:_ NAME: ADDRESS:__ (WORK): PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS:__ (WORK):_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS:__ (WORK):_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS: PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):_ (WORK):_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS:_ (WORK): PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):___ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS: PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):____ (WORK):__ CAN TESTIFY TO:___

D.U.I. WITNESS LIST

		CASE #:	21-008678
ARRESTING OFFICER:	E. HERNAND	EZ	•
ADDRESS: 300 W Atlantic Ave, Delray Beac	h, FL		
	040.7000	:	
CAN TESTIFY TO: DUI Investigation			
NAME: Ofc. T. Green			
ADDRESS: 300 W Atlantic Ave, Delray Beac	h, FL		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): 561-2	43-7800 (WORK):		. 1
CAN TESTIFY TO: Suspect behind the wheel			
NAME:			7
ADDRESS:			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	(WORK):		<u> </u>
CAN TESTIFY TO:			·
NAME:			
ADDRESS:			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	(WORK):		
CAN TESTIFY TO:		\} ^y	
NAME:		Andrew Comments	
ADDRESS:			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):			
CAN TESTIFY TO:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
NAME:			
ADDRESS:			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	(WORK):		
CAN TESTIFY TO:	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
NAME:	, ,		
ADDRESS:			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	(WORK):	:	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
NAME:			
ADDRESS:			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	(WORK):		
CAN TESTIFY TO:			
NAME: ADDRESS:			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):			
CAN TESTIFY TO:			
NAME:			
4 DDDD00			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):			
CAN TESTIFY TO:			

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: DBPD OFC. HERNANDEZ #1194
SUBJECT: COLPITTS, STEVEN H.	CASE NUMBER: 21-087202
DATE: 07-19-21	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 05:44 HRS	ENDING TIME: 06:01 HRS
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .000 TIME 05:50 A.M. ☐ F	
BREATH OPERATOR: S.O'NEAL #6212	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH:	
ATTITUDE: CALM, COOPERATIVE, MOODSWINGS, AGITATED, SARC	ASTIC, PROFANE
CLOTHING: SHIRT- LIGHT BLUE/DIRTY PANTS- NAVY BLUE/ LIG	HT BLUE STRIPE
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: DIABETES, HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE, CHOL	ESTROL, SLEEPING PROBLEMS
MEDICATIONS: SEVERAL MEDS.	
OTHER: EYES:GLASSY, SLEEPY	
COMMENTS: 20 MIN. OBSERVATION DONE BY A/O HERNANDEZ #119 A/O REQUESTED THE BREATH TEST.	4

- D SUBMITTED TO THE BREATH REQUEST.
- D COMPLETED THE TEST CORRECTLY.

EXPALINED THE RESULTS TO THE D.

A/O REQUESTED URINE ON CAMERA.

D REFUSED THE URINE REQUEST.

A/O READ THE IMPLIED CONSENT ON CAMERA, D UNDERSTOOD THE I/C AS READ.

D STILL REFUSED THE URINE REQUEST AFTER THE I/C WAS READ. URINE REFUSAL AT 05:56 HRS.

C/W READ ON CAMERA, D STARTED ANSWERING Q&A THE REFUSED TO CONTIUNE.



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSU CASE # 21-	08/1/202	PBSO ZO	INE	<u> 4-11</u>	<u> </u>
AGENCY CASE #	21-008678	CRASH (CASE #		1
TIME OF CRASH/STOP	0409	DATE	7/19/21	_ DAY_	MONDAY
SUBJECT'S NAME	STEVEN HAMILTO	ON COLPITTS	RACE	w	SEX M
HGT600	WGT 21	15 DO	OB08/0	1/69	
LOCATION	3900 W AT	LANTIC AVE, D	ELRAY BEACH	, FL	
ARRESTING OFFICER N	NAME & ID E.	HERNANDEZ	AGENCY	DELRAY B	EACH POLICE
DIVISION PATROL		. 1194	Nomina	D DV COL	D. (
			NOTIFIE	D BY COM	LM
			ARRIVAL A	AT FACILI	ry 0522
			TIME	OF ARRE	ST0449
BREATH RESULTS: 1 OOO 2 OOO					
3. Urine/Refuse 4.	d				
	Y				
	Y				
TESTING OFFICER'S ID	6212	PB	SO VIDEOTA	PE #	

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006239 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 07/19/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 07/16/2021

Observation Period Began: 05:22 Subject's Name: STEVEN H COLPITTS

DOB: 08/01/1969 Sex: M

in

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time
	Diagnostics Check	OK	05:48
	Air Blank	0.000	05:48
	Control Test	0.077	05:49
	Air Blank	0.000	05:49
	Subject Sample #1	0.000	05:50
	Air Blank	0.000	05:50
	Air Blank	0.000	05:52
	Subject Sample #2	0.000	05:53
	Air Blank	0.000	05:53
	Control Test	0.078	05154
	Air Blank	0.000	05:54
	Diagnostics Check	OK	05:54

Cylinder Lot: 02021080A1 Exp: 03/05/2023

tate of Florida, County of Palm Beach
ersonally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who ($\sqrt{}$ is personally known to me or
tates:
SHARI L O'NEAL , hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florid
epartment of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above
coordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accura
eport of that breath test.
reath Test Operator: Date: 07- 9-2
Signature Sate.
22,300
orn to son affirmed) before me this 9 day of July , 2021
194 Ofc. Hechandez # 1194
gnature of Notary Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida
the common of the country of the same of the country of the countr

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

FDLE/ATP FORM 38 - MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007

SUBJECT: COLPITTS	STEVEN	H	CASE NUMBER: 21-CO
	_		

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? YES
WHERE WERE YOU GOING? HOWE FROM DENNYS
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? CON GRESS
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? E WHERE DID YOU START? DENNYS ON HYPOLUXO + MILITARY
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? SAM WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? (6-630
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? 7/19/21 WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? 8 MONDAY
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW? PALL BEACH COUNTY / WPB
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? 430 PM WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?
GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH?
EAR INFECTION?
INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER:
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL PBSO 00129C REV. 9/93

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH, URINE, OR BLOOD TEST

____, a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,

E. HERNANDEZ

NAME: C413788692810 FIRST MIDDLE OR MAIDEN LAST Florida was placed under lawful arrest for the offense of DUI - Property Damage by E. HERNANDEZ and sisted Citation # AE27KOE	(Name of Enforcement Agency) or affirm that on or about the 19th day of	July , 20 21	, at
That on or about the 19th day of July , 20 21 at 0556 PM. That on or about the 19th day of July , 20 21 at 0556 PM. In Palm Beach County, PLEASE CHECK THE BOX OR BOXES THAT APPLY Idid request said person to submit to a Diveath, Diurine, or Dilood text to determine the electrack of alcoholic like in or text would result in the supression of his or her privilege to operate a motor vehicle for a period of one (D) year for a first refluxed, or for a period of eighteen (B) months if the driving privilege on the province to text supression or this or text provided the text and the supression of his or her privilege to operate a motor vehicle for a period of one (D) year for a first refluxed, to for a period of eighteen (B) months if the driving privilege so, and his or her driving privilege to operate a motor vehicle for a period of one (D) year for a first refluxed, or for a period of eighteen (B) months if the driving privilege of the privilege to operate a motor vehicle for a period of one (D) year for a first refluxed to first or the supression of his or heart privilege to operate a motor vehicle for a period of one (D) year for a first refluxed to first or the supression of his or heart privilege to operate a motor vehicle for a period of one (D) year for a first refluxed to first or the supression of the driving privilege of the period of one (D) year for a first refluxed to the or the consumer in middlement of his or the heart privilege that the or the consumer in middlement of his or the privilege that the or the consumer in middlement of his or the heart privilege for a period of one (D) year for a first refluxed to the or the consumer of Lew Enhancement Officer or Connectional Officer and the district of the or the heart privilege for a period of one (D) year in the case of a first refluxed or permanently. The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me this first privilege to the pr	NAME: STEVE	EN HAMILTON COLPITTS	(Circle One)
That on or about the 19th day of July , 20 21 at 0.556 P.M. (Circle One) In Palm Beach County, [PLEASE CHECK THE BOX OR BOXES THAT APPLY] I did request said person to submit to a 1 breath, Surine, or 1 blood test to determine the content of alcohol in his or her blood or breath or the presence of chemical or controlled substances therein. I did inform said person that any refused to submit or submit to a lawful rest or fair or feeling, or of a period of eighten (18) submit to submit to a lawful rest or fair or the produced become suspended previously for refusing to submit to such sets or tests. I did inform said person that be or she common that he can be submit to a lawful rest or fair or refusal to submit to a lawful rest or fair or refusal to submit to a lawful rest or fair or refusal to submit to a lawful rest or fair or refusal to submit to a lawful rest or fair or refusal to submit to a lawful rest or fair or refusal to submit to submit or a lawful rest or fair or refusal to submit to a lawful rest or fair or refusal to submit to su	0.44070000040		
That on or about the	the offense of DUI - Property Damage	by E. HERNAN	IDEZ and
In Palm Beach County, [PLEASE CHECK THE BOX OR BOXES THAT APPLY] Idd request said person to submit to a Doreath, Gurine, or Diood test to determine the content of alcohol in his or her blood or breath or the presence of chemical or controlled substances therein. I did inform said person that say refusal to submit to such set or test would result in the suspension of his or her privilege to operate a motor vehicle for a period of one (f) year for a first refusal, or for a period of eightnen (18) months if the driving privilege to retain the submit to a leave the submit to a leave the submit to a leave the present had been suspended previously for refusing to submit to a che for or tests. I did inform said person that he or she commiss misdeneance, if said person refuses to submit to a leavel test as requested above, and his or her driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a leavel test as requested above, and his or her driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a che test of the driver's Commission of the driver's Licenseprivilege for a period of one (f) year in the case of a fact refusal or permanently for the permanently and person did at that time and place refuse to submit to such sets. Signature of Autesting Officer Title Date Date Date Date Date Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Author of the driver's license of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver's license, the appropriate copy of the UTC, and the prob	issued Citation # AE27K0E	(Name of Arresti	ing Officer)
In Palm Beach County, [PLEASE CHECK THE BOX OR BOXES THAT APPLY] I did request said person to submit to a Directh Diurine, or Dilood set to determine the content of alcohol in his or her blood or breath or the presence of chemical or controlled substraces therein. I did inform said person that any returnal to washing to submit to such test or test in such test or test in submit to such test or test. I did inform said person that superation of his or her privilege to operate a motor vehicle for a period of one (I) year for a first refusal, or thoris or period previously for refusing to submit to such sets or tests. I did inform said person that he or she commits misdemeator, if said person refuses to submit to a leavel test as requested above, and had or her driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a leavel to the or her breath, urine, or blood. If drive bolds a CDL or is operating a CDV, I did inform the driver that this refusal visit result in the disqualification of the driver's Cornacticular Driver's Licensephrivings for a period of one (I) year in the case of a first refusal or permanently the or the has previously been disqualified as a result of a refusal to submit to such test. Said person did at that time and place refuse to submit to such test. Signature of Law Entregement Officer or Correctional Officer THE ANADAUXT MUST BE NOTARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10) SHARI L. O'NEAL Signature of Attesting Officer Title Signature of Attesting Officer Title Date E. HERNANDEZ who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification Notary Public Notary Public Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver's license, the appropriate copy of the UTC, and the probable cause affidavit.	That on or about the 19th day of	July , ₂₀ 21	,at 0556 P.M.
person to submit to a Dreath, Durine, or Dblood test to determine the content of alcohol in his or her blood or breath or the presence of chemical or controlled substances therein. I did inform said person that any refusal to submit to such test or tests would result in the suspension of his or ber privilege to operate a motor vehicle for a period of one (i) year for a first refusal, or for a period of gighteen (18) months if the driving privilege to submit to such test or tests. I did inform said person that he or she commits misdemeanor, if and person that see to submit to a lawful test of his or her breath, unine, or blood. If driver holds a CDL or is operating a CMV, I did inform the driver that this refusal will result in the disqualification of the driver's dicensciptivitiege for a period of one (i) year in the case of a fust refusal visit for each has previously been disqualified as a result of a refusal to submit to such test. Said person did at that time and place refuse to submit to such test. Said person did at that time and place refuse to submit to such test. Said person did at that time and place refuse to submit to such test. Said person did at that time and place refuse to submit to such test. Signature of Law Enlawment Officer or Correctional Officer The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me: Correctional Officer Title Bonded through National Notary Assn. Signature of Attesting Officer Title Bott day of July 20 21 Date E. HERNANDEZ Who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver's license, the appropriate copy of the UTC, and the probable cause affidavit.	In Palm Beach County, [PLEASE	CHECK THE BOX OR BOXE	(Circle One) S THAT APPLY I did request said
Title Title Title Date E. HERNANDEZ who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification Notary Public Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver's license, the appropriate copy of the UTC, and the probable cause affidavit.	SHARI L. O'NEAL Notary Public - State of Florida Comcrission # GG 972080 My Comm. Expires Jun 25, 2024	OTARIZED OR ATTESTED 1 The foregoing instrument	Correctional Officer FO (F.S. 117.10) Ent was sworn and subscribed before me:
Date E. HERNANDEZ who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification Notary Public Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver's license, the appropriate copy of the UTC, and the probable cause affidavit.		•	•
E. HERNANDEZ who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification Notary Public Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver's license, the appropriate copy of the UTC, and the probable cause affidavit.	The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before		
who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification Notary Public Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver's license, the appropriate copy of the UTC, and the probable cause affidavit.	E HERNANDEZ	Date	
	ву	•	
	Notary Public	- au of Administrative Reviews o	ffice, Department of Highway Safety
	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Burer	- au of Administrative Reviews o	ffice, Department of Highway Safety d the probable cause affidavit.



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	-
tions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
- K		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
Since		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
Public Info. Exemptions		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
fo. Ex		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
P		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
I Administ				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul				
Other			Other:	
ğ			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Booking Number: 2021017868	Date: 7/20/2021
l		Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185